
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

4222576   

 

IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
A Registered Limited Liability 

Law Partnership Including 
Professional  Corporations 

IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
Morgan Chu (70446) 
Andrei Iancu (184973) 
Andrew E. Krause (294850) 
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 
Los Angeles, California 90067-4276 
Telephone: (310) 277-1010 
Facsimile: (310) 203-7199 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Rigel Pharmaceuticals, Inc.  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

Rigel Pharmaceuticals, Inc. , 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation, 
 

Defendant. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)

Case No. 15-cv-04370-EJD 
 
NOTICE OF DISMISSAL  

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 

41(a)(1)(A)(i), Plaintiff Rigel Pharmaceuticals, Inc. dismisses the above-captioned action against 

Defendant Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation. This Notice of Dismissal is being filed with the 

Court before service by Defendant of either an answer or motion for summary judgment.  

Dated:  November 4, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 
 
IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
Andrew E. Krause 

By: /s/ Andrew E. Krause 
Andrew E. Krause 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Rigel Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

U
N

IT
E
D

ST
ATES DISTRICT

C
O

U
R

T

N
O

R
T

H

E
R

N
DISTRICT OF

C

A
L

IF
O

R
N

I
A

IT IS SO ORDERED

Judge Edward J. Davila 

Rigel Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation Doc. 18

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2015cv04370/291392/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2015cv04370/291392/18/
https://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

4222576   

 

IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
A Registered Limited Liability 

Law Partnership Including 
Professional  Corporations 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served via CM/ECF on counsel 

of record on November 4, 2015.  

Dated:  November 4, 2015 IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
Andrew E. Krause 

By:  /s/ Andrew E. Krause 
Andrew E. Krause 
 

 


