1 2 3 4 5	IRELL & MANELLA LLP Morgan Chu (70446) Andrei Iancu (184973) Andrew E. Krause (294850) 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 Los Angeles, California 90067-4276 Telephone: (310) 277-1010 Facsimile: (310) 203-7199 Attorneys for Plaintiff	IS SO ORDERED Judge Edward J. Davila	
7	Riget I narmaceuticus, Inc.	PAN DISTRICT OF CO	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
11	Rigel Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,) Case No. 15-cv-04370-EJD	
12	Plaintiff,) NOTICE OF DISMISSAL	
13	VS.		
14	Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation,		
15	Defendant.		
16		_)	
17	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure		
18	41(a)(1)(A)(i), Plaintiff Rigel Pharmaceuticals, Inc. dismisses the above-captioned action against		
19	Defendant Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation	on. This Notice of Dismissal is being filed with the	
20	Court before service by Defendant of either an answer or motion for summary judgment.		
21	Dated: November 4, 2015	Respectfully submitted,	
22		IRELL & MANELLA LLP Andrew E. Krause	
23		Andrew E. Krause	
24			
25		By: /s/ Andrew E. Krause	
26		Andrew E. Krause Attorneys for Plaintiff	
27		Rigel Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
28			
A LLP iability iding tions	4222576		

ES DISTRICE

IRELL & MANELLA LL A Registered Limited Liabilit Law Partnership Including Professional Corporations

4222576

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	A true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served via CM/ECF on counsel	
3	3 of record on November 4, 2015.	
4 5	Andrew E.	MANELLA LLP Krause
6		
7		rew E. Krause
8	Andrey	w E. Krause
9		
10		
11	11	
12	12	
13	13	
14	14	
15	15	
16	16	
17	17	
18	18	
19	19	
20	20	
21	21	
22	22	
23	23	
24	24	
25	25	
26		
27		
28		
LLP ability	LLP bility	

IRELL & MANELLA LLP A Registered Limited Liability Law Partnership Including Professional Corporations

4222576